contract will be one hundred and fifty (150) 
calendar days on Section I, seventy-five (75) 
calendar days on Section II, one hundred and 
fifty (150) calendar days on Section III and 
seventy-five (75) calendar days on Section IV. 

The security required will be eleven thousand 
dollars ($11,000) on Section 1, three thousand dol-
lars ($3,000) on Section II, five thousand dollars 
($5,000) on. Section III, and four thousand dol-
lars ($4,000) on Section IV. 

Bids will be received for each Section singly, 
or for all sections; but in comparing the bids, the

[...]

Sunnyside Avenue, produced: running thence 
northeasterly along the northwesterly side of 
Sunnyside Avenue, so produced, 30 feet to the 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Eleven thousand dollars ($11,000). The sale 
to be made upon the following terms and con-
ditions: 
The higheal bidder will be required to pa y ten 

per cent, (10%) of the amount of his bid, to-
gether with the auctioneer's fees at the time of 
the sale, and ninety per cent. r'90%) upon the